PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
REUNION.COM, INC.			01/20/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	MyLife.com, Inc.					
Street Address:	12400 Wilshire Blvd.					
Internal Address:	Suite 1500					
City:	Los Angeles					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90025					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		1348				
Patent Number:		9782				
Application Number:		36498				
Patent Number:		4353				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Patent Number:

Patent Number: Patent Number:

Fax Number:	(613)274-7414			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	613 274 7272			
Email:	doreen@freedmanandassociates.ca			
Correspondent Name:	Freedman & Associates			
Address Line 1:	117 Centrepointe Drive			
Address Line 2:	Suite 350			

7228335 7334020

7412487

CH \$280.00 6701348

PATENT REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0900

500926529

Address Line 4: Nepean, CANADA K2G 5X3			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132-GEN (6 PATS + 1 APP)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doreen Salter		
Total Attachments: 4 source=change_of_name#page1.tif source=change_of_name#page2.tif source=change_of_name#page3.tif source=change_of_name#page4.tif			

MYLIFE.COM, INC. 12400 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1500 Los Angeles, CA 90025

February 2, 2009

NOTICE TO STOCKHOLDERS PURSUANT TO SECTION 228(e) OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

TO: The Stockholders of MyLife.com, Inc. (formerly known as Reunion.com, Inc., the "Corporation"):

This notice is to inform you that on January 20, 2009, the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of the Corporation's common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share (the "<u>Common Stock</u>") and the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of the Corporation's Series A Preferred Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share, acting by written consent in lieu of a meeting, approved and adopted the Certificate of Amendment to the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> changing the name of the Corporation to MyLife.com, Inc..

Very truly yours,

MyLife.com, Inc..

By: <u>/s/ Rachel Glaser</u> Name: Rachel Glaser Title: Chief Operating Officer

LA\1935742.1

EXHIBIT A

Certificate of Amendment to the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation

LA\1935742.1

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REUNION.COM, INC.

Reunion.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That, by written consent of the Board of Directors of said corporation as of January 20, 2009, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing its officers to submit said amendment to the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation and its stockholders that the Corporation's Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to change the name of the Corporation to MyLife.com, Inc..

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Corporation's Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of this corporation is MyLife.com, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, on behalf of the Corporation, to submit the foregoing amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, following approval of the foregoing amendment by the stockholders of the Corporation, the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare or cause to be prepared and to execute a Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation's Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation, to file or cause to be filed said Certificate of Amendment with the Delaware Secretary of State, and to execute such other documents and take such other actions as such officer or officers shall deem necessary, appropriate or advisable in order to carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

SECOND: That, thereafter, by written consent of the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of said corporation and holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of said corporation, the necessary number of shares required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

PATENT REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0904

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Reunion.com, Inc. has caused this certificate to be

signed by Rachel Glaser, its Secretary, this 20th day of January, 2009.

REUNION.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

: <u>/s/ Rachel Glaser</u> Rachel Glaser Secretary

RECORDED: 08/03/2009